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Under 10 Girls Slalom Results
 Homologation: Record capability

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  
1   Ballon Tia *FRA   -10 F 2,00/28 0,00/31   196,72 

Under 10 Boys Slalom Results
 Homologation: Record capability

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  
1   Gut Leon *SUI   -10 M 4,00/49/16.00 0,50/49/14.25   902,99 
2   Andersen Arthur Carl *DEN   -10 M 2,00/49/16.00 3,00/49/16.00   850,75 
3   D'Agostino Ethan *ITA   -10 M 4,50/40 3,00/46   671,64 
4   Graham Luca *ITA   -10 M 6,00/25 6,00/34   358,21 

Under 12 Girls Slalom Results
 Homologation: Record capability

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  
1   Leonhardt Maja *GER   -12 F 3,00/52/14.25 1,00/52/13.00  1017,42 

Under 14 Girls Slalom Results
 Homologation: Record capability

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  
1   Presicci Giada *ITA   -14 F 0,50/52/12.00 2,50/52/12.00   901,79 
2   Morel Melitine *FRA   -14 F 1,00/52/12.00 1,00/52/12.00   875,00 
3   Dryha Emiliia *UKR   -14 F 5,00/52/13.00 2,50/52/13.00   839,29 
4   Popova Mariia *UKR   -14 F 4,00/52/14.25 3,50/52/13.00   812,50 
5   Graham Michela *ITA   -14 F 2,00/52/13.00   785,71 
6   Di Raimo Antonia *ITA   -14 F 4,00/52/14.25 4,00/52/14.25   714,29 
7   Graham Scarlett *ITA   -14 F 2,00/52/14.25 1,50/52/16.00   678,57 

Under 14 Boys Slalom Results
 Homologation: Record capability

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  
1   Mykhailichenko Mykhailo *UKR   -14 M 3,00/55/12.00 2,00/55/12.00   910,71 
2   Zelentsov Ivan *UKR   -14 M 2,00/55/13.00 0,50/55/13.00   785,71 
3   Dryha Lev *UKR   -14 M 1,00/55/13.00 4,50/55/16.00   767,86 
4   Kuhne Lars *GER   -14 M 1,50/55/14.25 4,00/55/14.25   714,29 
5   Gaggl Felix *AUT   -14 M 5,00/55/18.25 1,50/55/16.00   562,50 

Under 17 Girls Slalom Results
 Homologation: Record capability

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  
1   Serafica Margherita *ITA   -17 F 2,00/55/12.00 2,00/55/13.00   760,00 
2   Varga Dora *HUN   -17 F 3,00/55/13.00 2,50/55/13.00 5,00/55/13.00   700,00 
3   Hafner Katharina *AUT   -17 F 3,50/55/13.00 1,00/55/13.00   670,00 
4   Fritz Julia *AUT   -17 F 1,50/55/13.00 0,50/55/13.00   630,00 
5   Jacobsen Maise *DEN   -17 F 4,00/55/14.25 1,50/55/13.00   630,00 
6   Wenzel Leny *GER   -17 F 3,00/55/14.25 4,00/55/14.25   560,00 
7   Cuffaro Giorgia *ITA   -17 F 0,50/55/14.25 4,00/55/16.00   490,00 
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Under 17 Boys Slalom Results
 Homologation: Record capability

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  
1   Stisher Landon *USA   -17 M 3,50/58/12.00 1,50/58/12.00 5,00/58/12.00   773,58 
2   Schonauer Andrea *ITA   -17 M 5,00/58/13.00 3,50/58/12.00 1,00/58/12.00   745,28 
3   Domino Oscar *DEN   -17 M 3,00/58/12.00 4,50/58/13.00   735,85 
4   Martorana Salvatore *ITA   -17 M 3,00/58/12.00   735,85 
5   Steiner Peter *AUT   -17 M 3,50/58/13.00 3,00/58/13.00   632,08 
6   Leonhardt Pepe *GER   -17 M 2,50/58/13.00 4,00/58/14.25   613,21 
7   Schuhai Daniel *AUT   -17 M 4,00/58/14.25 1,50/58/13.00   594,34 
8   Wienerroither Maximilian *AUT   -17 M 0,00/58/18.25 4,00/58/14.25   528,30 
9   Girelli Giuseppe *ITA   -17 M 4,00/55/18.25 0,50/55/18.25 5,50/55/18.25   216,98 

Under 21 Women Slalom Results
 Homologation: Record capability

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  
1   Wimmer Alexandra *AUT   -21 F 0,50/55/13.00 4,00/55/14.25   521,37 
2   Abrahamsen Line Molter *DEN   -21 F 3,00/55/18.25 3,50/55/18.25   264,96 

Under 21 Men Slalom Results
 Homologation: Record capability

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  
1   Hinteregger Samuel *AUT   -21 M 2,00/58/13.00 2,00/58/11.25   704,00 
2   Gargaro Jacopo *ITA   -21 M 5,50/58/13.00 4,00/58/12.00 3,00/58/12.00   640,00 
3   La Malfa Edoardo *ITA   -21 M 0,50/58/12.00 1,50/58/12.00   600,00 

Open Women Slalom Results
 Homologation: Record capability

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  
1   Bonnemann Carlotta *GER   Ope F 4,50/55/12.00 1,00/55/11.25   735,04 
2   Kuhn Nicola *AUT   Ope F 0,50/55/11.25 3,50/55/12.00   726,50 
3   Niederbaumer Kim Helen *GER   Ope F 3,00/55/12.00 4,00/55/12.00 3,50/55/13.00   683,76 
4   Andersen Katrine *DEN   Ope F 1,50/55/13.00 4,50/55/13.00   589,74 
5   Papadimitriou Angeliki *GRE   Ope F 1,50/55/13.00 0,50/55/13.00   538,46 

Open Men Slalom Results
 Homologation: Record capability

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  
1   Luzzeri Matteo *ITA   Ope M 2,00/58/10.25 2,00/58/10.25 1,50/58/10.25   896,00 
2   Benatti Nicholas *ITA   Ope M 0,50/58/11.25 2,00/58/10.75   800,00 
3   Domini Manuel *ITA   Ope M 0,50/58/11.25 0,50/58/11.25 1,00/58/10.75   784,00 
4   Kostenberger Claudio *AUT   Ope M 3,00/58/11.25 4,00/58/11.25   736,00 
5   Guralia Genadi *GEO   Ope M 0,50/58/11.25 3,50/58/11.25   728,00 
6   Rauchenwald Luca *AUT   Ope M 2,00/58/11.25 4,00/58/12.00   704,00 
7   Zohar Patricio *ARG   Ope M 1,00/58/11.25 5,00/58/12.00   688,00 
8   Vlisidis Orestis *GRE   Ope M 5,00/58/13.00 3,00/58/13.00 1,00/58/13.00   560,00 
9   Vlisidis Nikolaos *GRE   Ope M 2,00/58/13.00 2,50/58/13.00   520,00 

10   Valsamis Georgios *GRE   Ope M 3,00/58/18.25 2,50/55/18.25 5,00/43   240,00 



San Gervasio Bresciano

XVIII International San Gervasio
16/06/2023 - 18/06/2023

Page 3
18/06/2023 - 18:05

Over 35 Women Slalom Results
 Homologation: Record capability

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  
1   Rippl Stefanie *GER   35+ F 1,00/52 1,50/52 2,00/52   52,63 

Over 35 Men Slalom Results
 Homologation: Record capability

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  
1   Micheletti Riccardo *ITA   35+ M 3,00/55/18.25 5,00/37 5,00/37   69,77 

Over 45 Women Slalom Results
 Homologation: Record capability

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  
1   Fink Claudia *ITA   45+ F 1,50/52/13.00 3,00/52/13.00 0,50/52/13.00   710,53 
2   Kuhne Imke *GER   45+ F 1,00/52/14.25 4,00/52/16.00   500,00 

Over 45 Men Slalom Results
 Homologation: Record capability

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  
1   Cooke Paul *GBR   45+ M 3,00/55/11.25 2,00/55/11.25 2,00/55/11.25   866,67 
2   Piccirilli Luca *ITA   45+ M 0,50/55/12.00 3,00/55/12.00 3,00/55/12.00   733,33 
3   Papadakis Stefanos *GRE   45+ M 2,00/55/12.00 2,00/55/12.00 3,00/55/13.00   711,11 

Over 55 Women Slalom Results
 Homologation: Record capability

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  
1   GeißLer Claudia *GER   55+ F 1,50/52/13.00 2,00/52/14.25 4,00/52/14.25   750,00 

Over 55 Men Slalom Results
 Homologation: Record capability

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  
1   Rovetta Andrea *ITA   55+ M 2,00/55/13.00 4,50/55/13.00 2,00/55/13.00   764,15 
2   Vlisidis Ioannis *GRE   55+ M 3,00/55/14.25 3,00/55/13.00 1,50/37   735,85 
3   Sabaini Roberto *ITA   55+ M 1,00/55/14.25 5,00/55/16.00   584,91 

Under 10 Girls Tricks Results
 Homologation: Record capability

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  
1   Ballon Tia *FRA   -10 F 580 460   213,24 

Under 10 Boys Tricks Results
 Homologation: Record capability

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  
1   Gut Leon *SUI   -10 M 2930 2670   732,50 
2   D'Agostino Ethan *ITA   -10 M 1400 1470   367,50 
3   Graham Luca *ITA   -10 M 400 620   155,00 
4   Andersen Arthur Carl *DEN   -10 M 400 580   145,00 
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Under 12 Girls Tricks Results
 Homologation: Record capability

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  
1   Leonhardt Maja *GER   -12 F 2940 2180   612,50 

Under 14 Girls Tricks Results
 Homologation: Record capability

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  
1   Popova Mariia *UKR   -14 F 5390 4300  1016,98 
2   Morel Melitine *FRA   -14 F 3450 3360   650,94 
3   Di Raimo Antonia *ITA   -14 F 2830   533,96 
4   Presicci Giada *ITA   -14 F 2170 2750   518,87 
5   Graham Michela *ITA   -14 F 1560 2250   424,53 
6   Graham Scarlett *ITA   -14 F 1580 2030   383,02 
7   Dryha Emiliia *UKR   -14 F 1250   235,85 

Under 14 Boys Tricks Results
 Homologation: Record capability

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  
1   Zelentsov Ivan *UKR   -14 M 5760 6880  1037,71 
2   Dryha Lev *UKR   -14 M 5350 5510   831,07 
3   Kuhne Lars *GER   -14 M 2910 3160   476,62 
4   Gaggl Felix *AUT   -14 M 1390 1520   229,26 

Under 17 Girls Tricks Results
 Homologation: Record capability

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  
1   Cuffaro Giorgia *ITA   -17 F 4340 3630   415,71 
2   Wenzel Leny *GER   -17 F 3230 3330   318,97 
3   Hafner Katharina *AUT   -17 F 1560 2510   240,42 
4   Jacobsen Maise *DEN   -17 F 2080 1950   199,23 
5   Fritz Julia *AUT   -17 F 1280   122,61 

Under 17 Boys Tricks Results
 Homologation: Record capability

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  
1   Leonhardt Pepe *GER   -17 M 4990 4790   414,11 
2   Martorana Salvatore *ITA   -17 M 4850   402,49 
3   Steiner Peter *AUT   -17 M 2050 1960   170,12 
4   Domino Oscar *DEN   -17 M 1020 1890   156,85 
5   Wienerroither Maximilian *AUT   -17 M 1880 1160   156,02 
6   Schuhai Daniel *AUT   -17 M 1600 1770   146,89 

Under 21 Women Tricks Results
 Homologation: Record capability

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  
1   Wimmer Alexandra *AUT   -21 F 2840 3190   283,30 
2   Abrahamsen Line Molter *DEN   -21 F 780 700   69,27 
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Under 21 Men Tricks Results
 Homologation: Record capability

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  
1   La Malfa Edoardo *ITA   -21 M 1230 5030   400,16 
2   Hinteregger Samuel *AUT   -21 M 3230 2320   256,96 

Open Women Tricks Results
 Homologation: Record capability

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  
1   Kuhn Nicola *AUT   Ope F 4770 5980   531,08 
2   Bonnemann Carlotta *GER   Ope F 4940 3840   438,72 
3   Papadimitriou Angeliki *GRE   Ope F 2110 2790   247,78 

Open Men Tricks Results
 Homologation: Record capability

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  
1   Benatti Nicholas *ITA   Ope M 11250 6720   894,99 
2   Ballon Pierre *FRA   Ope M 10950 9200 10060   871,12 
3   Guralia Genadi *GEO   Ope M 7920 6930   630,07 
4   Zohar Patricio *ARG   Ope M 6120 4940   486,87 
5   Rauchenwald Luca *AUT   Ope M 970 5100   405,73 
6   Vlisidis Nikolaos *GRE   Ope M 1220 1220   97,06 

Over 45 Women Tricks Results
 Homologation: Record capability

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  
1   Kuhne Imke *GER   45+ F 890 970   230,95 

Under 10 Boys Jump Results
 Homologation: Record capability

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  
1   Gut Leon *SUI   -10 M 12,4m 13,0m   593,61 

Under 12 Girls Jump Results
 Homologation: Record capability

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  
1   Leonhardt Maja *GER   -12 F 15,9m 17,1m   684,00 

Under 14 Girls Jump Results
 Homologation: Record capability

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  
1   Presicci Giada *ITA   -14 F 28,4m 29,5m  1125,00 
2   Popova Mariia *UKR   -14 F 28,4m 29,2m  1110,00 
3   Di Raimo Antonia *ITA   -14 F 0,00m 28,9m  1095,00 
4   Graham Michela *ITA   -14 F 26,8m 28,1m  1055,00 
5   Graham Scarlett *ITA   -14 F 23,7m   835,00 
6   Morel Melitine *FRA   -14 F 22,9m 23,0m   800,00 
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       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  
7   Dryha Emiliia *UKR   -14 F 21,4m   720,00 

Under 14 Boys Jump Results
 Homologation: Record capability

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  
1   Zelentsov Ivan *UKR   -14 M 32,5m 36,9m  1063,24 
2   Dryha Lev *UKR   -14 M 29,6m 29,2m   774,70 
3   Kuhne Lars *GER   -14 M 20,3m 20,4m   411,07 

Under 17 Girls Jump Results
 Homologation: Record capability

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  
1   Jacobsen Maise *DEN   -17 F 37,5m 39,3m   796,97 
2   Hafner Katharina *AUT   -17 F 32,3m 35,0m   666,67 
3   Serafica Margherita *ITA   -17 F 32,9m 33,5m   621,21 
4   Wenzel Leny *GER   -17 F 29,7m 28,9m   506,06 
5   Fritz Julia *AUT   -17 F 0,00m    

Under 17 Boys Jump Results
 Homologation: Record capability

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  
1   Domino Oscar *DEN   -17 M 26,0m 41,4m   547,31 
2   Wienerroither Maximilian *AUT   -17 M 40,1m 40,9m   534,53 
3   Steiner Peter *AUT   -17 M 36,9m 40,2m   516,62 
4   Martorana Salvatore *ITA   -17 M 39,7m   503,84 
5   Schuhai Daniel *AUT   -17 M 32,5m 35,3m   391,30 

Under 21 Women Jump Results
 Homologation: Record capability

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  
1   Wimmer Alexandra *AUT   -21 F 31,7m 30,8m   339,49 
2   Abrahamsen Line Molter *DEN   -21 F 18,0m 18,5m   34,64 

Under 21 Men Jump Results
 Homologation: Record capability

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  
1   La Malfa Edoardo *ITA   -21 M 53,2m 0,00m   538,17 
2   Hinteregger Samuel *AUT   -21 M 43,4m 45,6m   393,13 

Open Women Jump Results
 Homologation: Record capability

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  
1   Andersen Katrine *DEN   Ope F 42,0m 38,9m   577,37 
2   Bonnemann Carlotta *GER   Ope F 39,1m 39,3m   515,01 
3   Papadimitriou Angeliki *GRE   Ope F 0,00m 24,8m   180,14 

Open Men Jump Results
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 Homologation: Record capability

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  
1   Rauchenwald Luca *AUT   Ope M 61,9m 62,0m   706,11 
2   Kostenberger Claudio *AUT   Ope M 56,2m 52,2m   595,42 
3   Zohar Patricio *ARG   Ope M 53,4m   541,98 
4   Morin Antoine *FRA   Ope M 47,6m 42,4m 45,7m   431,30 
5   Guralia Genadi *GEO   Ope M 39,7m 44,7m   375,95 

Over 45 Women Jump Results
 Homologation: Record capability

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  
1   Kuhne Imke *GER   45+ F 11,7m 11,6m   307,89 

Over 55 Men Jump Results
 Homologation: Record capability

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  
1   Sabaini Roberto *ITA   55+ M 23,3m 24,0m   388,89 

Under 10 Boys Overall Results

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  
1   Gut Leon *SUI   -10 M 902,99  732,50  593,61  2229,10 

Under 12 Girls Overall Results

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  
1   Leonhardt Maja *GER   -12 F 1017,42  612,50  684,00  2313,92 

Under 14 Girls Overall Results

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  
1   Popova Mariia *UKR   -14 F 812,50  1016,98  1110,00  2939,48 
2   Presicci Giada *ITA   -14 F 901,79  518,87  1125,00  2545,66 
3   Di Raimo Antonia *ITA   -14 F 714,29  533,96  1095,00  2343,25 
4   Morel Melitine *FRA   -14 F 875,00  650,94  800,00  2325,94 
5   Graham Michela *ITA   -14 F 785,71  424,53  1055,00  2265,24 
6   Graham Scarlett *ITA   -14 F 678,57  383,02  835,00  1896,59 
7   Dryha Emiliia *UKR   -14 F 839,29  235,85  720,00  1795,14 

Under 14 Boys Overall Results

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  
1   Zelentsov Ivan *UKR   -14 M 785,71  1037,71  1063,24  2886,66 
2   Dryha Lev *UKR   -14 M 767,86  831,07  774,70  2373,63 
3   Kuhne Lars *GER   -14 M 714,29  476,62  411,07  1601,98 

Under 17 Girls Overall Results
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       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  
1   Jacobsen Maise *DEN   -17 F 630,00  199,23  796,97  1626,20 
2   Hafner Katharina *AUT   -17 F 670,00  240,42  666,67  1577,09 
3   Wenzel Leny *GER   -17 F 560,00  318,97  506,06  1385,03 
4   Fritz Julia *AUT   -17 F 630,00  122,61    752,61 

Under 17 Boys Overall Results

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  
1   Martorana Salvatore *ITA   -17 M 735,85  402,49  503,84  1642,18 
2   Domino Oscar *DEN   -17 M 735,85  156,85  547,31  1440,01 
3   Steiner Peter *AUT   -17 M 632,08  170,12  516,62  1318,82 
4   Wienerroither Maximilian *AUT   -17 M 528,30  156,02  534,53  1218,85 
5   Schuhai Daniel *AUT   -17 M 594,34  146,89  391,30  1132,53 

Under 21 Women Overall Results

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  
1   Wimmer Alexandra *AUT   -21 F 521,37  283,30  339,49  1144,16 
2   Abrahamsen Line Molter *DEN   -21 F 264,96  69,27  34,64  368,87 

Under 21 Men Overall Results

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  
1   La Malfa Edoardo *ITA   -21 M 600,00  400,16  538,17  1538,33 
2   Hinteregger Samuel *AUT   -21 M 704,00  256,96  393,13  1354,09 

Open Women Overall Results

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  
1   Bonnemann Carlotta *GER   Ope F 735,04  438,72  515,01  1688,77 
2   Papadimitriou Angeliki *GRE   Ope F 538,46  247,78  180,14  966,38 

Open Men Overall Results

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  
1   Rauchenwald Luca *AUT   Ope M 704,00  405,73  706,11  1815,84 
2   Guralia Genadi *GEO   Ope M 728,00  630,07  375,95  1734,02 
3   Zohar Patricio *ARG   Ope M 688,00  486,87  541,98  1716,85 

Over 45 Women Overall Results

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  
1   Kuhne Imke *GER   45+ F 500,00  230,95  307,89  1038,84 

Chief Judge
Lagae Pieter-Jan

Homologator
Lotti Enrico

Scorer
De Bakker Dany 


